This is information on a product in full production.
March 2018 DocID009557 Rev 9 1/21
TS982
Wide bandwidth, dual bipolar operational amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Operating from VCC = 2.5 V to 5.5 V
 200 mA output current on each amplifier

ddd 0.1 0.04
DocID009557 Rev 9 19/21
TS982 Ordering information
21
5 Ordering information
Table 7. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TS982IDWT
-40 °C to +125 °C
SO-8 exposed-pad Tape and reel TS982I
TS982IYDWT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or equivalent.
SO-8 exposed-pad
(automotive-grade)
Tape and reel TS982IY
Revision history TS982
20/21 DocID009557 Rev 9
6 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Jan-2004 1 First release.
01-Feb- 2004 2 Order codes modified on cover page.
01-Dec-2005 3
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet see Table 4: Ordering
information on page 19.
02-Apr-2006 4
VOH and VOL limits (at VCC = 4.75 V, Tamb = 125° C) added in
Table 3. on page 4.
24-Oct-2006 5
Corrections to Section 2.3: Thermal management benefits and
Section 2.4: Thermal management guidelines on page 15.
Pad size added to package mechanical data table under SO-8
exposed pad package outline on page 18, and stand-off value
corrected.
Corrected value of VOH for VCC = 2.7 V.
5-Jun-2008 6
Moved ordering information from cover page to end of document.
Added footnotes for ESD parameters in Table 1: Absolute
maximum ratings (AMR).
Added footnote for automotive grade parts in Table 7: Order
codes.
28-Aug-2012 7
Corrected numbering of tables, added conditions to titles of
Figure 9 to Figure 37, updated ECOPACK text, removed
TS982IDW and TS982IYDW device from Table 7, minor
corrections throughout document.
10-Mar-2014 8 Updated Rthjc in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings (AMR).
15-Mar-2018 9 Updated Rthjc in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings (AMR)
DocID009557 Rev 9 21/21